BEFORE THE NATIONAL GREEN TRIBUNAL, PRINCIPAL BENCH, NEW DELHI

Execution Application No. 48 of 2018 In

Original Application No. 606 of 2018

Compliance of Municipal Solid Waste Management Rules, 2016

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAGHUVENDRA S. RATHORE, JUDICIAL MEMBER HON'BLE DR. SATYAWAN SINGH GARBYAL, EXPERT MEMBER

Present:

Applicant: Ms. Katyayni and Ms. MehakRastogi, Advs. MoEF: Mr. BalenduShekhar, Adv., Mr. Sriansh Prakash and

Mr. Raj Kumar Maurya, Advs.

CPCB: Mr. Raj Kumar, Adv.

MOUHA: Mr. Ardhendumauli Kr. Prasad and Mr. Shashank

Saxena, Advs.	
Date and Remarks	Orders of the Tribunal
Item No.	Learned Counsel for the Respondent at the outset
October	submitted that an order has been passed by the Ministry
16, 2018	of Housing and Urban Affairs on 15th October, 2018 in
	pursuance of NGT's order dated 20.08.2018 and revised
100	order dated 31.08.2018 in O.A. No. 606 of 2018, with
3 1	regard to functioning of the Committee, including
E I	Secretarial Services. The Counsel for Respondent is
119	directed to issue corrigendum in respect of venue and date
1/3	of meeting.
200	A copy of the order has been furnished to the
-31	Learned Counsel for the Applicant, who prays for short
	time to look into the affidavit filed by the Joint Secretary
	as well as order dated 15th October, 2018.
	A copy of the order be sent to Joint Secretary
	(Swachh Bharat), Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs.
	List this matter on 22 nd October, 2018.
	,JM (Raghuvendra S. Rathore)
	,EM (Dr. Satyawan Singh Garbyal)